
Girls’ Hostels Scheme- Details of hostels sanctioned and  Central share of grant released till 31.03.2015 (Rs. in Cr.) 
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1 Andhra .Pr. 163 

(2011-12) 

0 0 - - 44.53 0 52.61 0 0 0 0 0 97.14 - 97.14 

2 Assam 80 0 0 - - 17.12 0 18.44 0 23.24 0.49 0 0 58.8 0.49 59.29 

3 Arnchal Pr. 5 0 0 0.96 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.37 1.96 0.37 2.33 

4 Bihar 264 0 149 11.56 6.03 41.76 0 15.65 0 0 0 80.00 0 155.00 - 155.00 

5 Chhatsgrh 74 0 0 14.14 0 22.67 3.89 0 0.73 0 8.06 25.00 0.99 61.81 13.67 75.48 

6 D N & H 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.03 0.29 0 0.29 0.03 0.32 

7 Gujarat 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.42 0 0 0 75.42 - 75.42 

8 Haryana 36 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.03 0.12 17.16 0 31.19 0.12 31.31 

9 Hmchl Pr. 5 0 0 0.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.19 0.09 2.15 0.09 2.24 

10 J&K 68 0 49 3.44 0.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 65.66 0 69.29 - 69.29 

11 Jharkhand 81 0 0 - - 0 0 20.01 0 32.28 0 0 0 52.29 - 52.29 

12 Karnataka 62 0 0 10.56 0 0 0 36.57 0.58 11.44 8.02 0 0.12 58.57 8.72 67.29 

13 Madhya Pr. 201 0 0 5.74 0 0 8.79 0.38 13.34 78.55 20.21 0 3.75 84.67 46.09 130.76 

14 Maharashtra 43 0 0 - - 0 0 25.60 0 0 0 0 0 25.60 - 25.60 

15 Manipur 5 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0 2.86 0 0 0.51 2.86 0.51 3.37 

16 Meghalaya 9 0 0 - - 0 0 6.95 0 0 0 0 0 6.95 - 6.95 

17 Mizoram 1 0 0 0.19 0 0.20 0 0 0 0.67 0.04 0.67 0 1.73 0.04 1.77 

18 Nagaland 11 0 0 - - 0 0 10.61 0 0 0 0 0 10.61 - 10.61 

19 Odisha 130 0 130 - - - - - - - - 87.94 0 87.94 - 87.94 

20 Punjab 21 0 0 4.02 4.01 0 0 0 0 0.61 1.66 0 0 8.64 1.66 10.30 

21 Rajasthan 186 0 0 5.16 45.81 0 1.99 0 0 0 6.99 18.64 5.09 69.61 14.07 83.68 

22 T. Nadu 44 0 0 8.42 0 0 0 19.76 0 0 4.50 28.18 1.51 56.36 6.01 62.37 

23 Telengana 192 

(2011-12) 

0 - - - 52.46 - 61.32 - - - - 4.07 113.78 4.07 117.85 

24 Tripura 5 3 0 - - - - - - 4.92 - 0 0.11 4.92 0.11 5.03 

25 Uttarkhnd 19 0 0 - - 0 0.28 16.99 0 0 1.14 14.29 0.50 31.28 1.92 33.20 

26 Uttar Pr. 141 0 0 - - 0 0 19.04 0 67.35 0 0 0 86.39 - 86.39 

27 W. Bengal 62 0 0 - - - - - - 9.69 - 21.70 0 31.39 - 31.39 

Total  1994 22 347 65.15 56.04 179.74 14.95 303.93 14.65 321.06 51.26 360.72 17.11 1286.64 97.97 1384.61 



Total No. of GH approved till 31.3.2015: 2160 

Total No. of GH sanctioned till 31.3.2015: 1994

Year-wise /state-wise no. of GH approved and sanctioned till 31.3.2015 

S.  

No. 

State No. of 

EBBs 

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 

(till 31.3.2015) 

   Appd Snct Appd Snct Appd Snct Appd Snct Appd Snct Appd Snct 

1 Andhra Pradesh 341 0 0 0 0 163 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 Arunachal Pr. 38 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 Assam 81 0 0 0 0 65 65 15 15 0 0 0 0 

4 Bihar 530 142 91 166 0 0 0 0 24 7 0 0 149 

5 Chhattisgarh 75 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6 D & N Haveli 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

7 Gujarat 85 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 85 0 0 

8 Haryana 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 18 18 

9 Himachal Pr. 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 J&K 97 19 18 0 1 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 

11 Jharkhand 203 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 31 82 50 0 0 

12 Karnataka 74 62 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 

13 Kerala 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

14 Madhya Pr. 201 30 30 168 0 0 0 0 34 3 137 0 0 

15 Maharashtra 43 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 

16 Manipur 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 

17 Meghalaya 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 

18 Mizoram 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

19 Nagaland 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 

20 Orissa 173 15 0 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 

21 Punjab 21 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 Rajasthan 186 74 27 112 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

23 Tamil Nadu 44 44 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24 Telengana 396 0 0 0 0 192 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24 Tripura 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 

25 Uttar Pradesh 702 0 0 144 0 0 0 0 42 0 99 0 0 

26 Uttarakhand 23 0 0 18 0 0 0 1 19 0 0 0 0 

27 West Bengal 87 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 

 Total 3479 658 378 847 160 420 420 74 228 139 461 22 347 



 

State-wise number of girls’ hostels approved,  sanctioned, and amount of Central grant released till 

27.10.2014  
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1 Andhra Pradesh 737 355 *355 210.92 0 210.92 

2 Arunachal Pr. 38 20 5 1.96 0.37 2.33 

3 Assam 81 80 *80 58.80 0.49 59.29 

4 Bihar 530 315 *115 75.00 0 75.00 

5 Chhattisgarh 75 74 *74 61.81 13.67 75.48 

6 D & N Haveli 1 1 1 1.16 0.03 1.19 

7 Gujarat 85 85 *85 75.42 0 75.42 

8 Haryana 37 36 *18 14.03 0.12 14.15 

9 Himachal Pr. 5 5 5 0.96 0 0.96 

10 J&K 97 68 68 69.29 0 69.29 

11 Jharkhand 203 163 *81 52.29 0 52.29 

12 Karnataka 74 74 *62 58.57 8.72 67.29 

13 Kerala 1 0 0 0 0 0 

14 Madhya Pr. 201 201 30+*171 84.67 45.94 130.61 

15 Maharashtra 43 43 *43 25.60 0 25.60 

16 Manipur 5 5 *5 2.86 0.51 3.37 

17 Meghalaya 9 9 *9 6.95 0 6.95 

18 Mizoram 1 1 *1 1.06 0.04 1.10 

19 Nagaland 11 11 *11 10.61 0 10.61 

20 Orissa 173 130 130 87.94 0 87.94 

21 Punjab 21 21 21 8.64 1.66 10.30 

22 Rajasthan  186 186 149+*37 50.97 14.07 65.04 

23 Tamil Nadu 44 44 *44 56.36 6.01 62.37 

24 Telengana       

25 Tripura 9 8 *5 4.92 1.00 5.92 

26 Uttar Pradesh 702 144 *141 86.39 0 86.39 

27 Uttarakhand 23 19 *19 31.28 1.92 33.20 

28 West Bengal  87 62 *62 31.39 0 31.39 

  Total 3479 2160 1827 1169.85 94.55 1264.40 


